above, we expect to invest the net proceeds in highly liquid investments.

S-15

Edgar Filing: GENETIC TECHNOLOGIES LTD - Form 424B5

19

Table of Contents

DILUTION

   Our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2012 was approximately A$13.0 million, or A$0.028 per ordinary share. Net tangible book value
per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less total liabilities divided by the total number of ordinary shares outstanding.

   After giving effect to the sale by us of 70,500,000 ordinary shares represented by the ADSs offered pursuant to this prospectus supplement
at an assumed public offering price (being the last reported sale price on November 14, 2012) of A$0.105 per share, or $3.18 per ADS, and after
deducting estimated commisions and other estimated offering expenses, our net tangible book value at June 30, 2012 would have been
approximately A$19.9 million, or A$0.037 per ordinary share ($1.09 per ADS). This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value
of A$0.009 per ordinary share to the then existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of A$0.068 per share to new investors.

   The following table illustrates the net tangible book value dilution per share to shareholders after the issuance of ordinary shares under this
prospectus supplement dated November 16, 2012:

Assumed offering price per ordinary share A$ 0.105
Net tangible book value per ordinary share as of June 30, 2012 A$ 0.028
Increase per ordinary share attributable to new investors A$ 0.009

Pro forma net tangible book value per ordinary share after this offering A$ 0.037

Net tangible book value dilution per ordinary share to new investors A$ 0.068

   This discussion of dilution, and the table quantifying it, assumes no exercise of any outstanding options over our ordinary shares.

   The table above assumes that the ordinary shares underlying the ADSs sold in this offering, if any, will be sold at a price of A$0.105 per
ordinary share. To the extent that the actual price at which the ordinary shares will be sold varies, so will the net tangible book value dilution per
ordinary share applicable to new investors.

OPTIONS

   We introduced a Staff Share Plan on November 30, 2001. On November 19, 2008, the shareholders of the Company approved the